

RCA DJ 16/21
RAVINDER KUMAR AND ANR
Vs.
KIRAN KUMAR AND ORS.

23.11.2024

Present : None for the appellant.

Sh. Krishan Kumar, ld counsel for respondent no. 1.

Vakalatnama is filed on behalf of respondent no. 1.

No one is appearing for the appellant.

Submissions heard on behalf of respondent.

Put up for appearance of appellant and arguments on

01.02.2025.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
DJ-04, North West,
Rohini Courts, Delhi
23.11.2024