

**RAVINDER KUMAR AND ANR Vs. KIRAN KUMAR AND
ORS.**

26.04.2025

Present: Sh. Madhu Sudan Bhayana, Ld. Counsel for
appellants.

None for respondent.

No one is appearing on behalf of respondent.

Put up for perusal of file and consideration on
23.05.2025 in the post lunch session.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)

DJ-04/North-West

RHC/Delhi 26.04.2025