

RCA DJ 16/21
RAVINDER KUMAR AND ANR Vs.
KIRAN KUMAR AND ORS.

23.05.2025

Present: Sh. Madhav, Ld. Counsel for appellant.
Sh. L.B. Rao and Sh. Nitin, Ld. Counsels for
respondent through VC.
Respondent no.2 in person.

More time require for perusal of file.

Put up on **19.07.2025** for perusal of file and
consideration in post-lunch session.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
DJ-04/North-West
Rohini Courts/Delhi
23.05.2025