

**RAVINDER KUMAR AND ANR Vs. KIRAN KUMAR AND
ORS.**

19.07.2025

Present: Sh. Madhusudan Bayana, Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs
through videoconferencing.
Sh. L. V. Rai, Ld. Counsel for respondent through
videoconferencing.

No time is left as undersigned has to attend a
meeting scheduled today at 04:00 pm.

Put up for perusal of file and consideration on
15.09.2025 in the post lunch session.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
DJ-04/North-West
RHC/Delhi 19.07.2025