

RCA DJ 16/21
**RAVINDER KUMAR AND ANR Vs.
KIRAN KUMAR AND ORS.**

15.09.2025

Present: Sh. Madhusudnan Bayana, Ld. Proxy Counsel for
appellant through VC.

No time left.

Undersigned is busy in preparation of orders in other
matters.

Put up on **18.10.2025** for perusal of file and for
consideration after post-lunch session.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
DJ-04/North-West
Rohini Courts/Delhi
15.09.2025