

42 RCA DJ 16/21 RAVINDER KUMAR AND ANR Vs. KIRAN
KUMAR AND ORS.

18.10.2025

Ld. Presiding Officer has transferred and newly
appointed Presiding Officer has not joined yet.

Present: Sh. Madhav, Ld. Counsel for appellant.

Put up on 06.12.2025 for purpose fixed.

Reader
18.10.2025