

**23 RCA DJ 16/21 RAVINDER KUMAR AND ANR Vs. KIRAN
KUMAR AND ORS.**

03.01.2026

Present: Sh. Madhusudha Bhayana, Ld. Counsel for
Appellant.
Sh. L.P Rai, Ld. Counsel for Respondent through
VC.

Part arguments heard.

Matter be listed for further arguments on **06.06.2026**.

(RAKESH KUMAR V)
DJ-04/North-West
Rohini Courts/Delhi
03.01.2026