

08.05.2026

**Regular Ld. Addl. PP for State and one of the regular PA is on leave today.**

Present: Sh. Aryan Gupta, Ld. Counsel for appellant Randhir Singh.  
Sh. Mohd. Furkan, Ld. Counsel for respondent with respondent.

Ld. Counsel for respondent submits that since the appellant has not deposited 20% of compensation amount till date, the order of suspension on sentence may be vacated.

Ld. Counsel for appellant submits that appellant is willing to settle the matter and pay the entire compensation amount to the respondent. He further submits that appellant has applied for loan from Cholamandalam Investment to pay the compensation amount to the respondent and same is under process.

Ld. Counsel for appellant has filed copy of the sanction letter for financial facility in support of his submissions.

Ld. Counsel for appellant seeks one opportunity to pay the entire compensation amount to the respondent.

In view of the submission made, one last and final opportunity is granted to the appellant, failing to which the order of stay of suspension of sentence shall be vacated on the NDOH.

Put up for further proceedings on **06.06.2026**.

( Muneesh Garg)  
ASJ-03, N/W, ROHINI COURTS  
DELHI/08.05.2026